

SB176_L.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB23-176 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, strike line 3 and substitute "**Regulation of**
- 2 **Over-the-Counter Diet Pills**".
- 3 Page 4, strike lines 6 through 16.
- 4 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 5 Page 5, lines 1 and 2, strike "DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS FOR WEIGHT LOSS
- 6 OR".
- 7 Page 5, line 7, strike "**Dietary supplements for weight loss**" and
- 8 substitute "**Over-the-counter diet pills**".
- 9 Page 5, strike line 10 and substitute "FURNISH".
- 10 Page 5, lines 14 and 15, strike "DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS FOR WEIGHT LOSS
- 11 OR".
- 12 Page 5, lines 21 and 22, strike "DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS FOR WEIGHT LOSS
- 13 AND".

** *** ** *** **